
  
 

 
 

Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 06-Apr-2016 

 

 

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P-14-010068  PCN Date: 08-APR-14 

 
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 
 
 

General Product Description: 
Contact, Female, Generation Y, 0.64mm Silver Plated 

 
 

Description of Changes 
TE Connectivity (TE) is implementing a running change to its Generation Y female receptacle family replacing silver plating in the crimp area with Ɵn plating. This change has been 
tested and approved to USCAR-21 meeting all necessary performance requirements. End users of these terminals will not have to modify or change any current termination 
applicator equipment. TE does not foresee any process adjustments through the transition and implementation of this change. TE is implementing this change on existing 
manufacturing plating processes using proven Ɵn plating baths. Key benefits of this change will be to help eliminate silver plating build-up on termination applicators as well as 
changing to a more preferred plating within the crimp area. 

 
 

Reason for Changes: 
Product improvement. 
Estimated Dates: 
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

14-JUL-2014 
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2014 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

 

Part Number Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference

1456968-1 NO 
1456968-2 NO 
1456968-3 NO 
1456968-4 NO 
2138699-1 NO 
2138699-2 NO 
2203242-1 NO 
2203242-2 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 
 

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 
 

Drawing Number Current Revision New Revision
2138699-GMC (Customer Restricted) B1 
1456968 B 
2203242 A 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


