

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 06-Apr-2016

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-14-010068 PCN Date: 08-APR-14

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Contact, Female, Generation Y, 0.64mm Silver Plated

Description of Changes

TE Connectivity (TE) is implementing a running change to its Generation Y female receptacle family replacing silver plating in the crimp area with θn plating. This change has been tested and approved to USCAR-21 meeting all necessary performance requirements. End users of these terminals will not have to modify or change any current termination applicator equipment. TE does not foresee any process adjustments through the transition and implementation of this change. TE is implementing this change on existing manufacturing plating processes using proven θn plating baths. Key benefits of this change will be to help eliminate silver plating build-up on termination applicators as well as changing to a more preferred plating within the crimp area.

Reason for Changes:			
Product improvement.			
Estimated Dates:			
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):		
	14-JUL-2014		
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	31-DEC-2014		

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1456968-1	NO					
1456968-2	NO					
1456968-3	NO					
1456968-4	NO					
2138699-1	NO					
2138699-2	NO					
2203242-1	NO					
2203242-2	NO					

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Current Revision	New Revision
2138699-GMC (Customer Restricted)	B1	
1456968	В	
2203242	A	